
 

 

October 20, 2019 2 Corinthians: 9:6 - 11  

18th Sunday After Pentecost Luke 7: 11 - 16 

Upcoming Services: 

Sun.  Oct. 20, 9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

Sat.   Oct. 26, 6:00 pm.  -  Great Vespers 

Sun.  Oct. 27, 9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

Sat.   Nov. 2, 6:00 pm.  -  Great Vespers 

Sun.  Nov. 3, 9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

 

Commemoration of the Holy Fathers of 

The Seventh Ecumenical Council - 787 AD: 

The seventh Ecumenical Council, the second Council of Nicaea, was the last recognized by 
the Orthodox Church.  

It ended almost fifty years of iconoclast persecution and established the veneration of the 
holy icons as basic to the belief and spirituality of Christ's Church.  

It was not simply the veneration of the holy images that the fathers defended, but the reality 
of the Incarnation of the Son of God. It closed the era of the great dogmatic disputes which enabled 
the Church to describe the bounds of the holy Orthodox Faith. 

 

Nominalization: Making a Noun or a Verb? 

The dynamic of naming processes, making nouns out of verbs, in essence “thing-ifying” 
actions is called “nominalization” and it is now more evident than ever it the world. In the book 
“God is a Verb”, Rabbi David Cooper makes the argument that the divine supernatural existence 
called “God”, is best thought of not as a thing but rather as a process. The rabbi suggests that 
rather than thinking about what is referred to as God as being some kind of “person” who lives in 
clouds, it might be more accurate to contemplate it as a movement or action, flowing through 
everything in the cosmos, from the smallest subatomic quanta to the largest galaxies. 

 
 

 

 

 

Birthdays: 

October  20 -  Kira Kuzmenchuk 
October  21  -  Phillip Thomas & Mac Teijaro 
October  24 -  Crystal Kutteh 
 

Upcoming Events: 

   Sun, Oct. 20 - Sisterhood  Meeting following 
Liturgy in the church hall. 

 Tues, Oct. 22 - 7:00 pm - Executive board 
meeting in the church hall.  
Sat. Nov. 9 - Holy Ghost Fall bazaar 10 - 2pm 

Upcoming Bazaar Cooking Dates: 

Fri.  Oct.  25 - 8:00 am.  Potato prep. 

Sat. Oct.  26 - 8:30 am.  Pierogies  

Tue. Oct. 29 - 6:30 pm.  Nut Roll Prep  

Wed. Oct. 30 - 8:30 am. Bake Nut Rolls  

Fri.   Nov.  1  - 8:00 am.  Haluski 

Mon.  Nov. 4 - 8:00 am.  Potato prep. 

Tue. Nov.  5 - 8:30 am.  Pierogies  

Wed. Nov.  6 - 6:30 pm.  Halupki cabbage prep,  

Thur. Nov. 7 - 8:30 am.  Halupki rolling & packing 
Fri.   Nov.  8  - 8:00 am.  Halushki,   

 

Food sales are suspended until the Fall Bazaar 
in November. Volunteering at 3 cooking sessions 
is required to be able to purchase food Fri. night 
and Sat. morning before the Bazaar. 

 

 
 

Anniversaries: 

 None this week 

 Notices: 

First Holy Confession 
Father Nicholas would like to set up meetings 
with parents who wish to have their children 
prepare for First Holy Confession in the 
Spring of 2020. You can contact Father at 
484-786-8009 or ndilendorf1@gmail.com 

Preparing for the Bazaar 

Friday, Nov. 8 decorating begins at 6:00 pm. 
Parishioner member presales follow setup, 
7:30 - 8 pm. On Sat, Nov. 9 parishioner 
member presales are at 7 - 8 am. A $100 limit 
is imposed upon presales. Volunteers are 
needed the day of the bazaar to help cook in 
the kitchen, greet arriving people, and clean 
up afterwards. Preparation starts at 8:30 am.  

 

Soup of the Month 
Suggestions for October's Soup have been 
submitted -- beef barley or chili. The selected 
"soup" will be available for purchase on 
Sunday, Oct. 27.  The soup sales will benefit 
the Holy Ghost UOC General Fund. 

 Coffee Hour - We need families to sign up 
and host our Sunday Coffee Hour. 

 

October Charity 
Parishioner Care Fund 

 

Bulletin Additions 
For bulletin additions contact Wesley Hatch by Friday 6 pm 

 

Reader Schedule: 
Sun Oct.  20  - Jim Hamer  
Sun Oct.  27  - Wesley Hatch  
Sun Nov.   3  - Greg Kuzmenchuk 
Sun Nov.  10  - Cynthia Neff 

 

Prayer Corner:      
For the Health of:  Joe Domsohn Sr., Olga Ward, 
Linda Gindin, Toby Seip, Erin Bove, Richard 
Ziegler, Sandy Knisley, Peter Roccia, Chris 
Mican, Bill Hall,& Karen 

https://app.getresponse.com/click.html?x=a62b&lc=BMu7Wr&mc=JF&s=HClD9I&u=BNrSW&y=w&z=EFI8w6A&
mailto:ndilendorf1@gmail.com

